

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in October 2023

HIGHLIGHTS

October 2023 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) in October 2023 rose by 7.1% YoY.
- Throughput at terminals in Southeast Coast and the Pearl River Delta regions continued to grow by 7.1% YoY and 17.4% YoY, mainly driven by a rebound in trade volume to European and the US markets.
- Benefitting from growing trade between Southwestern China, ASEAN, and RCEP member states, throughput at Beibu Gulf Port recorded a strong increase of 25.5% YoY.
- Throughput at terminals in overseas regions remained a positive YoY growth in the recent months, posting a YoY growth of 5.4% in October.

- Subsidiaries +2.3% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +9.1% Y/Y

- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +7.8% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +5.4% Y/Y

2023 YTD throughput

- For 2023 YTD, CSPL recorded a 1.2% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).

- Subsidiaries -4.4% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +3.8% Y/Y

- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +0.7% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +2.4% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (^{'000} TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (^{'000} TEU)		
		OCT 2023	OCT 2022	YoY	JAN-OCT 2023	JAN-OCT 2022	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,523.8	1,571.8	-3.1%	13,960.5	13,702.8	1.9%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	493.7	533.8	-7.5%	3,951.6	3,508.0	12.6%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.1	2.3	-7.0%	18.8	19.3	-2.2%
3	Tianjin Container Terminals	736.9	724.5	1.7%	7,171.1	7,466.7	-4.0%
4	Yingkou Terminals	188.2	222.8	-15.5%	1,853.0	1,600.1	15.8%
5	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	54.0	53.6	0.7%	509.7	592.0	-13.9%
6	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	48.9	34.8	40.3%	456.3	516.8	-11.7%
Yangtze River Delta		1,201.2	1,239.5	-3.1%	12,030.8	11,682.2	3.0%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	225.3	230.4	-2.2%	2,147.4	2,122.9	1.2%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	491.8	522.8	-5.9%	5,019.5	4,474.2	12.2%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	230.3	161.5	42.6%	2,631.1	2,631.4	0.0%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	100.9	90.1	11.9%	819.7	777.4	5.4%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	21.1	16.0	32.4%	206.8	181.0	14.3%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	119.8	211.4	-43.3%	1,082.8	1,447.4	-25.2%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	12.0	7.4	63.0%	123.5	48.0	157.5%
Southeast Coast and others		507.2	473.5	7.1%	4,854.3	5,344.3	-9.2%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	229.2	184.5	24.2%	2,209.9	2,248.4	-1.7%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	118.9	110.7	7.5%	1,063.9	1,115.0	-4.6%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	16.8	22.5	-25.6%	184.3	211.6	-12.9%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	142.3	155.8	-8.7%	1,396.3	1,769.3	-21.1%
Pearl River Delta		2,474.3	2,106.7	17.4%	22,608.9	23,244.0	-2.7%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,285.8	912.5	40.9%	11,140.3	11,437.0	-2.6%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	1,012.3	970.1	4.3%	9,501.8	9,513.3	-0.1%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	176.2	224.1	-21.4%	1,966.8	2,293.6	-14.2%

Southwest Coast		757.9	604.0	25.5%	6,507.5	5,585.0	16.5%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	757.9	604.0	25.5%	6,507.5	5,585.0	16.5%
Overseas		2,830.3	2,685.9	5.4%	27,168.7	26,526.9	2.4%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	402.1	335.0	20.0%	3,844.8	3,609.9	6.5%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	268.4	254.9	5.3%	2,599.1	2,984.2	-12.9%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	20.6	83.5	-75.3%	396.6	934.0	-57.5%
25	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	359.7	325.0	10.7%	3,296.9	3,140.3	5.0%
26	Kumport Liman	102.3	104.3	-1.9%	1,128.1	1,010.4	11.7%
27	Antwerp Gateway NV	171.4	177.6	-3.5%	1,684.1	1,782.3	-5.5%
28	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	441.5	445.1	-0.8%	4,451.8	4,212.1	5.7%
29	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	338.6	317.0	6.8%	3,178.3	3,108.6	2.2%
30	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	8.3	26.4	-68.4%	123.2	237.5	-48.1%
31	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	213.0	227.1	-6.2%	2,085.2	2,213.3	-5.8%
32	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.5	4.9	-7.5%	49.6	54.1	-8.4%
33	APM Terminals Vado	24.4	22.2	10.0%	253.5	171.1	48.2%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	87.5	-	-	367.2	-	-
35	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	92.7	109.6	-15.4%	1,061.9	796.1	33.4%
36	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	295.3	253.3	16.6%	2,648.5	2,273.0	16.5%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,294.7	8,681.3	7.1%	87,130.7	86,085.2	1.2%

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of 3Q 2023, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com